
~COLUMBIA I OFFICE OF THE PROVOST 

Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019 

Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

8,032 
4,588 
1,709 
1,735 

802 
8 
4 

790 

8,834 
4,596 
1,713 
2,525 

8,299 
4,591 
1,710 
1,998 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,447 
771 
856 

1,980 
2,433 
3,506 
1,142 

291 
1,562 

906 

2,452 
2 
9 

277 
1,665 

206 
156 
62 
1 

74 

15,899 
773 
865 

2,257 
4,098 
3,712 
1,298 

353 
1,563 

980 

14,264 
772 
859 

2,072 
2,988 
3,575 
1,194 

312 
1,562 

931 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

3,822 
1,450 

438 
662 

1,272 

396 
54 
0 

48 
294 

4,218 
1,504 

438 
710 

1,566 

3,954 
1,468 

438 
678 

1,370 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

1,571 
1,571 

0 

1,498 
1,498 

0 

3,069 
3,069 

0 

2,070 
2,070 

0 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 26,872 5,148 32,020 28,588 
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Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019 

Non-Degree Programs 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

100 
89 
10 
1 

92 
1 
0 

91 

192 
90 
10 
92 

131 
89 
10 
31 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

113 
8 
0 

23 
2 

29 
1 
0 

50 
0 

220 
3 
0 
1 

78 
121 

0 
4 
4 
9 

333 
11 
0 

24 
80 

150 
1 
4 

54 
9 

212 
9 
0 

23 
28 
69 
1 
1 

51 
3 

MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 
College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

244 
243 

0 
1 
0 

13 
0 
0 
8 
5 

257 
243 

0 
9 
5 

248 
243 

0 
4 
2 

PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 
Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

262 
248 
14 

405 
405 

0 

667 
653 
14 

397 
383 
14 

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 719 730 1,449 962 
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Columbia University 
Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019 

Total All Levels 
School Description FT PT HC FTE 
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS 

Columbia College 
Engineering 
General Studies 

8,132 
4,677 
1,719 
1,736 

894 
9 
4 

881 

9,026 
4,686 
1,723 
2,617 

8,430 
4,680 
1,720 
2,030 

MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS 
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation 
Arts 
Business 
Engineering 
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences 
International & Public Affairs 
Journalism 
Law 
Social Work 

13,560 
779 
856 

2,003 
2,435 
3,535 
1,143 

291 
1,612 

906 

2,672 
5 
9 

278 
1,743 

327 
156 
66 
5 

83 

16,232 
784 
865 

2,281 
4,178 
3,862 
1,299 

357 
1,617 

989 

14,477 
781 
859 

2,096 
3,016 
3,644 
1,195 

313 
1,614 

934 
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS 

College of Physicians & Surgeons 
Dental Medicine 
Nursing 
Public Health 

4,066 
1,693 

438 
663 

1,272 

409 
54 
0 

56 
299 

4,475 
1,747 

438 
719 

1,571 

4,202 
1,711 

438 
682 

1,372 
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS 

Professional Studies 
Global Programs 

1,833 
1,819 

14 

1,903 
1,903 

0 

3,736 
3,722 

14 

2,467 
2,453 

14 
UNIVERSITY TOTAL 27,591 5,878 33,469 29,550 

• Enrollment as of mid-October 
• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs 
• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students 
• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students 

Source: Student Information Systems 
opir@columbia.edu 
Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research 
Date: 11-26-2019 
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