Columbia University Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019

Degree Programs School Description	FT	РТ	НС	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	8,032	802	8,834	8,299
Columbia College	4,588	8	4,596	4,591
Engineering	1,709	4	1,713	1,710
General Studies	1,735	790	2,525	1,998
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,447	2,452	15,899	14,264
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	771	2	773	772
Arts	856	9	865	859
Business	1,980	277	2,257	2,072
Engineering	2,433	1,665	4,098	2,988
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,506	206	3,712	3,575
International & Public Affairs	1,142	156	1,298	1,194
Journalism	291	62	353	312
Law	1,562	1	1,563	1,562
Social Work	906	74	980	931
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	3,822	396	4,218	3,954
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,450	54	1,504	1,468
Dental Medicine	438	0	438	438
Nursing	662	48	710	678
Public Health	1,272	294	1,566	1,370
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	1,571	1,498	3,069	2,070
Professional Studies	1,571	1,498	3,069	2,070
Global Programs	0	0	0	0
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	26,872	5,148	32,020	28,588

Columbia University Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019

Non-Degree Programs				
School Description	FT	РТ	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	100	92	192	131
Columbia College	89	1	90	89
Engineering	10	0	10	10
General Studies	1	91	92	31
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	113	220	333	212
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	8	3	11	9
Arts	0	0	0	0
Business	23	1	24	23
Engineering	2	78	80	28
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	29	121	150	69
International & Public Affairs	1	0	1	1
Journalism	0	4	4	1
Law	50	4	54	51
Social Work	0	9	9	3
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	244	13	257	248
College of Physicians & Surgeons	243	0	243	243
Dental Medicine	0	0	0	0
Nursing	1	8	9	4
Public Health	0	5	5	2
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	262	405	667	397
Professional Studies	248	405	653	383
Global Programs	14	0	14	14
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	719	730	1,449	962

Columbia University Full-time, Part-time Headcount and Full-time Equivalent Enrollment by Degree Status, Fall 2019

Total All Levels				
School Description	FT	РТ	HC	FTE
UNDERGRADUATE SCHOOLS	8,132	894	9,026	8,430
Columbia College	4,677	9	4,686	4,680
Engineering	1,719	4	1,723	1,720
General Studies	1,736	881	2,617	2,030
MORNINGSIDE GRADUATE & PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS	13,560	2,672	16,232	14,477
Architecture, Planning, & Preservation	779	5	784	781
Arts	856	9	865	859
Business	2,003	278	2,281	2,096
Engineering	2,435	1,743	4,178	3,016
Graduate School of Arts & Sciences	3,535	327	3,862	3,644
International & Public Affairs	1,143	156	1,299	1,195
Journalism	291	66	357	313
Law	1,612	5	1,617	1,614
Social Work	906	83	989	934
MEDICAL CENTER GRADUATE SCHOOLS	4,066	409	4,475	4,202
College of Physicians & Surgeons	1,693	54	1,747	1,711
Dental Medicine	438	0	438	438
Nursing	663	56	719	682
Public Health	1,272	299	1,571	1,372
PROFESSIONAL STUDIES & SPECIAL PROGRAMS	1,833	1,903	3,736	2,467
Professional Studies	1,819	1,903	3,722	2,453
Global Programs	14	0	14	14
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	27,591	5,878	33,469	29,550

• Enrollment as of mid-October

• Students are reported in the schools which administer their programs

• HC: Headcount enrollment is all full-time (FT) students plus all part-time (PT) students

• FTE: Full-time equivalent students are all full-time (FT) students plus one third of part-time (PT) students

Source: Student Information Systems

opir@columbia.edu

Prepared by: Office of Planning and Institutional Research Date: 11-26-2019